Form PTO 1595 RECOR 08 - 08 - 20	Patent and Trademark Office	
F-6977		
To the Honorable Commissioner 1018035	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hirohisa YOKOTA Yoshitaka SATODA	Name:Yutaka SASAKI	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	JUI. 25 2.11	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: c/o Department of Systems	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Engineering, Faculty of Engineering,	
[] Other	Ibaraki University, 4-12-1 Nakanarusawa-cho,	
Execution Date:June 15, 2001	Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki, Japan	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the filing date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/854,758	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
	Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>July 18, 2001</u> Dated: 7/18/2001 X 7 Resolution	
	Herbert F. Ruschmann Reg. No. 35,341	
Additional numbers attact	hed? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	[] Enclosed	
Chanin Building	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Suite 4000	account 10-1250	
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	the same deposit account number indicated above.	
08/07/2001 GTOH11 00000045 101250 09854758 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and billiof, the foregoing information is true and correct.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Bruce Hamburg C. Homeling by Herbert Foregoing information is true and correct July 18, 2001		
C. Bruce Hamburg C & Houndary by Herbert & Kuselmann July 18, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Traine of Ferson digning	- Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ASSIGNMENT

For value r	eceived, #/we, Hirohisa Yok	pta, Yoshitaka Satoda
residing respectiv	ely at <u>c/o Department of</u>	Systems nEngineering,
Faculty of En	gineering, Ibaraki Unive	rsity, 4-12-1
Nakanarusawa-	cho, Hitachi-shi, Ibarak	i, Japan
hereby sell, assign	, and transfer to Yutaka Sasa	k i .
a corporation exis	ting under the faws of	
located at <u>c/o</u>	Department of Systems En	gineering, Faculty of
Engineering, Ibaraki, Japa	Tbaraki University, 4-12	-l Nakanarusawa-cho, Hitachi-
and its successors	s, assigns, and legal representa untries including the United S	tives, the entire right, title, and tates of America, in and to
ADD-DROP MULT	TPLEXER WITH SIGNAL AMPL	IFICATION ABILITY
communicate to respecting said in papers, execute all oaths and genera	said Company or its represen nprovements and testify in any Il divisional, continuing and reiully do everything possible to nees, to obtain and enforce pro	so to do, and agree that I/we will tatives any facts known to me/us legal proceedings, sign all lawful ssue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors, per protection for said invention in
Signature_	J. Sasaki Yutaka Sasaki	Date June 15, 2001
Signature_	Howlige Tokota	Date June 15, 2001
Signature_	Jasinka Latada Yoshitaka Satoda	Date June 15, 2001
Signature		Date

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 012038 FRAME: 0159